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2/24/2012 |

Doug Alleshile

Cincinnati Color Press, Inc
10601 Medallion Dr
Cincinnati, OH 45241

Re: NOTICE OF VIOLATION - Compliance Test Not Completed in Accordance with OAC rule 3745-
31-05(A)(3) _
NOTICE OF VIOLATION - Failure to Submit Quarterly Deviation Reports
NOTICE OF VIOLATION - Failure to Submit Timely Permit Renewal Applications

Facility ID: 1431154013
Cincinnati Color Press, Inc
Location: 10601 Medallion Dr.

Cincinnati, OH 45241
Hamilton County

Dear Doug Alleshile:

Southwest Ohio Air Quality Agency has concluded that Cincinnati Color Press, Inc. did not complete
stack testing in accordance with section E.11. of the Permit o Operate issued on January 4, 2007, for
emissions units R001, R002, R003, R0O04 and R005. Please find the Intent to Test form enclosed. Upon
further investigation, our agency has found that Cincinnati Color Press, inc. has not submitted quarterly
deviation reports in accordance with section D.1. of the Permit to Operate issued on 1/4/07 for emissions
units RO01, R002, R003, R0O04 and RO0S5 for the second, third and fourth guarter of 2011, Furthermore,
the current Permits to Operate for emissions units R001, R002, RO03, R004 and R005 have expired on
January 4, 2012. Please find the application for renewal Permits to Operate enclosed.

In order to address these compliance deficiencies, please submit the following compliance plan and
schedule for each of the aforementioned emissions units within 30 days of receipt of this lefter. Submit
this plan fo the attention of Kerri Castlen.

Milestone Date
Date by which a complete Intent to Test (ITT) will be submitted
Date by which the required emissions testing will be completed

Date by which the quarterly deviation reports will be submitted

Date by which the Permit to Operate Application will be submitted

250 William Howard Taft Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45219 - www.SouthwestOhioAir.org )

A division of the Hamilton County Department of Environmental Services- Serving Butler, Clermont, Hamilton and Warren counties




SOUTHWESTOHIO
AIRQUALITYAGENCY

Failure to comply with the above is a violation of the terms and conditions of the Permit to Operate issued
on January 4, 2007. The violations identified above also constitute a violation of Hamilton County
General Health District rules. Hamilton County General health District rules are enforced by the
Southwest Ohio Air Quality Agency.

Acceptance by the Ohio EPA of a compliance plan and schedule does not constitute a waiver of the Ohio
EPA’s authority to seek civil penalties as provided in Section 3704.06 of the Revised Code. The
determination to pursue orto decline to pursue such penalties in this case will be made by the Ohio EPA
at a later date.

if you have any guestions, please contact me at 513-946-7715 or E-mail christopher.boss@hamilton-
Co.0rg

Sincerely,

Christopher Boss
Environmental Compliance Specialist Il|
Southwest Ohio Air Quality Agency

cec: Tom Kalman, Central Office, Ohio EPA
John Paulian, Central Office, Ohio EPA
William MacDowell, Region 5 U.S. EPA
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